রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



## অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

### বুধবার, ফেব্রুয়ারি ১৩, ২০১৯

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

#### NOTICE UNDER PARTNERSHIP ACT 1932 FOR RESOLUTION TO ADDITION OF NEW PARTNER

# In the matter of 6M ENGINEERING AND POWER

A meeting of 6M ENGINEERING AND POWER duly convened held at the registered office of the Partnership firm at 39 Dilkusha C/A (9<sup>th</sup> Floor), Motijheel, Dhaka-1000 on 26-June-2018 at 04.00 pm. It has been resolved that Ms. Fatema Jannat and Ms. Sonali Khatun are appoint as new partner of 6M ENGINEERING AND POWER, Reg: P-42069 dated-05-07-2018 from 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2018.

All concerned are therefore, requested to update partners information and contact with the partners in respect of any affairs of the firm.

#### MD. KHAIRUL ALAM

Managing Partner

6M ENGINEERING AND POWER.

মোঃ তারিকুল ইসলাম খান, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আব্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(১৬৯৭) মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০